BOARD PROCEEDINGS
November 18, 2025
SPECIAL November SESSION
City/School Election 2" Tier Canvas

The Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment. Present were Carter Nath (Chairman), Josh
Waechter, Amber Garman and Howard Haas. Absent: Kyle Stecker.

Chairman, Carter Nath called the meeting to order at 9:25A.M.
Motion by Haas and 2" by Waechter to approve the agenda. Motion carried unanimously.
Kossuth County Auditor Tammy Eden read the abstract of votes for the City/School Election 2"¢ Tier Canvas.

Motion by Waechter and 2" by Garman to approve the abstract of votes for the City/School Election.
Motion carried unanimously.

Below are the approved abstract of votes from the November 12, 2025 City/School Election 15t Tier Canvas
and the November 18, 2025 City/School Election 2" Tier Canvas:

Official Results 1% Tier Canvas
City School Election
November 4, 2025

*designated the person(s) duly elected for that office.

City of Algona
Mayor * Rick Murphy 647
Scattering 19
City Council At-Large * Brad Hoover 213
Josh Kohlhaas 34
Scattering 66
City Council Ward 1 * Carl Westling 79
Rodney Jay Davis 76
Scattering 5
City Council Ward 3 * Brad Hoover 13
Scattering 19
City of Bancroft
City Council At-Large * Jaimes Looft 76
* Tim Goche 55
* Carol Bernhard 36
Randy Greve 35
Amanda McDonald 24

Scattering 28



City of Burt
Mayor

City Council At-Large

City Council At-Large
(to Fill a Vacancy)

City of Fenton
City Council At-Large

City of Lakota
City Council At-Large

City of Ledyard
Mayor

City Council At-Large

City Council At-Large
(to Fill a Vacancy)

City of Lone Rock
Mayor

City Council At-Large

City of Swea City
Mayor

Randy Wood
Scattering

Richard Richter
Christopher Myhre
Connie Kadow
Harold Lavrenz
Scattering

Megan Jahnke
Perry W. Diekhuis
Scattering

Daniel Ulfers
Lisa Talbott
Andrea Isebrand
Scattering

Tanner T. Weringa
Brittany Price
Paul Hagedorn
Scattering

Robert M. Gilbertson
Scattering

Jeremy Thompson
Royce Valvick
Scattering

John Ternes
Scattering

Jerry Thompson
Nicholas Harmon
Scattering

Bill Helton

Randall Wayne Bollinger

Scattering

Troy Langford
Wendy Zielske
Scattering

135

95
926
52
17

77
57

40
37
33
10

44
43
21

26

26
17

26

25
15

33
41

151
71



City Council At-Large Randy Perdue 141
Deb Johnson 110
Andy Donnelly 102
Tyler Kuenle Potter 6
Sarah Dale Anderson 60
Wendy Zielske 11
Scattering 0

City of Titonka

City Council At-Large Katie Prothman 51
Tyler Smith 40
Scattering 3

City of Wesley

Mayor Craig Florea 100

Scattering 13

City Council At-Large Katelin Rosenmeyer 72
Paige Grein 68
Joella Leider 37
Melissa Johnson 52
Scattering 1

City of Whittemore

Mayor Daniel J Elbert 56
Scattering 3

City Council At-Large Stuart A. Simonson 58
Karla Walker 45
Scattering 8

The following results are not final until the 2™ tier canvass. The results you see below are only Kossuth
County results. This is because abstracts are needed from other Counties in order for Kossuth County to
complete our results. These abstracts can’t be received until all counties complete their 1% tier canvass.
This is due to the City and School election being combined this year and also the reason for the 2™ tier
canvass. These results will also appear in the 2™ tier canvass and at that time we will have an * by the
person(s) duly elected for that office.

City of LuVerne

Mayor Kevin McPeak 32
Scattering 3

City Council At-Large Cassidy Vitzthum 30
Gene Frideres 12
Scattering 5

West Bend



Mayor
(To Fill A Vacancy)

City Council At-Large

Algona Community School District

School Board Director At-Large

North lowa School District

Director District 1

Director District 3

Director At-Large

North Kossuth School District

Director District 1

Director District 2

North Union School District

Director District 1

Director District 2

Director At-Large

Twin Rivers School District

Director At-Large

Bobbie Gearhart Bauer
Andrew Virkler

Randy Carlson
Scattering

Grant Gearhart
Chris Newton
Blake D. Banwart
Scattering

Jay Limbaugh
Rodney Davis
Lany Mitchell
John Emswiler
Scattering

Robin Kettwick
Scattering

Scattering
Jared Allen Viergutz
Kyle Van Hove

Rachel Wubben
Scattering

Phil Albers
Scattering
Megan Heetland
Scattering
Scattering

Arthur W Pixler
Scattering

Ethan Jensen

Gene Miller
Scattering

Kristyn Olson

= = oA

O rr O

951
951
923
218
47

49

17
26
38

328

324
11

13

93

50
48



Courtney McCullough 0

Scattering 0

Public Measure KR Yes 0
No 0

West Bend Mallard School District

Director At-Large Dave Bruellman 27
Lisa Traub 25
Christopher Montag 31
Scattering 4

Public Measure RE Yes 30
No 4

lowa Central Community College

Public Measure VT Yes 0
No 0

lowa Lakes Community College

Director District 7 Robert Jennings 773
Scattering 5

North lowa Area Community College

Director District 1 David A. Steffens Jr. 3
Scattering 0

Official Results 2" Tier Canvas
City School Election
November 4, 2025

*designated the person(s) duly elected for that office.

City of LuVerne

Mayor * Kevin McPeak 35
Scattering 3
City Council At-Large * Cassidy Vitzthum 32
* Gene Frideres 13
Scattering 7

Algona Community School District

School Board Director At-Large * Jay Limbaugh 996
* Rodney Davis 992

* Lany Mitchell 980

John Emswiler 218

Scattering 49



Motion by Waechter and 2™ by Haas to adjourn at 9:29 A.M. Motion carried unanimously.

Attest:

Tammy Eden Carter Nath, Chairman
Kossuth County Auditor Kossuth County Board of Supervisors



