BOARD PROCEEDINGS November 18, 2025 SPECIAL November SESSION City/School Election 2nd Tier Canvas

The Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment. Present were Carter Nath (Chairman), Josh Waechter, Amber Garman and Howard Haas. Absent: Kyle Stecker.

Chairman, Carter Nath called the meeting to order at 9:25A.M.

Motion by Haas and 2nd by Waechter to approve the agenda. Motion carried unanimously.

Kossuth County Auditor Tammy Eden read the abstract of votes for the City/School Election 2nd Tier Canvas.

Motion by Waechter and 2nd by Garman to approve the abstract of votes for the City/School Election. Motion carried unanimously.

Below are the approved abstract of votes from the November 12, 2025 City/School Election 1st Tier Canvas and the November 18, 2025 City/School Election 2nd Tier Canvas:

Official Results 1st Tier Canvas City School Election November 4, 2025

City of Algona

Mayor	*	Rick Murphy Scattering	647 19
City Council At-Large	*	Brad Hoover Josh Kohlhaas Scattering	213 34 66
City Council Ward 1	*	Carl Westling Rodney Jay Davis Scattering	79 76 5
City Council Ward 3	*	Brad Hoover Scattering	13 19
City of Bancroft City Council At-Large	* *	Jaimes Looft Tim Goche Carol Bernhard Randy Greve Amanda McDonald Scattering	76 55 36 35 24 28

^{*}designated the person(s) duly elected for that office.

City of Burt			
Mayor	*	Randy Wood Scattering	135 1
City Council At-Large	*	Richard Richter	95
	•	Christopher Myhre Connie Kadow	<mark>96</mark> 52
		Harold Lavrenz	17
		Scattering	0
City Council At-Large	*	Megan Jahnke	77
(to Fill a Vacancy)		Perry W. Diekhuis	57
		Scattering	0
<u>City of Fenton</u> City Council At-Large	*	Daniel Ulfers	40
City Council At-Large	*	Lisa Talbott	37
	*	Andrea Isebrand	33
		Scattering	10
City of Lakota			
City Council At-Large	*	Tanner T. Weringa	44
	*	Brittany Price Paul Hagedorn	43 21
		Scattering	7
City of Ledyard			-
Mayor	*	Robert M. Gilbertson	26
		Scattering	0
City Council At-Large	*	Jeremy Thompson	26
	*	Royce Valvick	17
		Scattering	1
City Council At-Large	*	John Ternes	26
(to Fill a Vacancy)		Scattering	0
City of Lone Rock	*	IThe annual of	25
Mayor	*	Jerry Thompson Nicholas Harmon	25 15
		Scattering	7
		-	
City Council At-Large	*	Bill Helton	33
	*	Randall Wayne Bollinger Scattering	41 2
City of Swea City		Scattering	۷
Mayor	*	Troy Langford	151
•		Wendy Zielske	71
		Scattering	2

City Council At-Large	*	Randy Perdue Deb Johnson Andy Donnelly Tyler Kuenle Potter Sarah Dale Anderson Wendy Zielske Scattering	141 110 102 6 60 11
City of Titonka			
City Council At-Large	*	Katie Prothman	51
	*	Tyler Smith	40
		Scattering	3
City of Wesley			
Mayor	*	Craig Florea	100
		Scattering	13
City Council At-Large	*	Katelin Rosenmeyer	72
	*	Paige Grein	68
		Joella Leider	37
		Melissa Johnson	52
		Scattering	1
City of Whittemore			
Mayor	*	Daniel J Elbert	56
		Scattering	3
City Council At-Large	*	Stuart A. Simonson	58
-	*	Karla Walker	45
		Scattering	8

The following results are not final until the 2nd tier canvass. The results you see below are only Kossuth County results. This is because abstracts are needed from other Counties in order for Kossuth County to complete our results. These abstracts can't be received until all counties complete their 1st tier canvass. This is due to the City and School election being combined this year and also the reason for the 2nd tier canvass. These results will also appear in the 2nd tier canvass and at that time we will have an * by the person(s) duly elected for that office.

City of LuVerne

Mayor	Kevin McPeak Scattering	32 3
City Council At-Large	Cassidy Vitzthum	30
	Gene Frideres	12
	Scattering	5

West Bend

Mayor (To Fill A Vacancy)	Bobbie Gearhart Bauer Andrew Virkler Randy Carlson Scattering	4 0 1 1
City Council At-Large	Grant Gearhart Chris Newton Blake D. Banwart Scattering	6 4 1 0
Algona Community School District School Board Director At-Large	Jay Limbaugh Rodney Davis Lany Mitchell John Emswiler Scattering	951 951 923 218 47
North Iowa School District		
Director District 1	Robin Kettwick Scattering	49 0
Director District 3	Scattering	3
Director At-Large	Jared Allen Viergutz Kyle Van Hove Rachel Wubben Scattering	17 26 38 0
North Kossuth School District		
Director District 1 *	Phil Albers Scattering	328 5
Director District 2 *	Megan Heetland Scattering	324 11
North Union School District		
Director District 1	Scattering	13
Director District 2	Arthur W Pixler Scattering	93 2
Director At-Large	Ethan Jensen Gene Miller Scattering	50 48 1
Twin Rivers School District		
Director At-Large	Kristyn Olson	0

	Courtney McCullough Scattering	0
Public Measure KR	Yes No	0 0
West Bend Mallard School District		
Director At-Large	Dave Bruellman	27
	Lisa Traub	25
	Christopher Montag	31
	Scattering	4
Public Measure RE	Yes	30
	No	4
Iowa Central Community College		
Public Measure VT	Yes	0
	No	0
Iowa Lakes Community College		
Director District 7	Robert Jennings	773
	Scattering	5
North Iowa Area Community College		
Director District 1	David A. Steffens Jr.	3
	Scattering	0

Official Results 2nd Tier Canvas City School Election November 4, 2025

City of LuVerne

Mayor	*	Kevin McPeak	35
		Scattering	3
City Council At-Large	*	Cassidy Vitzthum	32
	*	Gene Frideres	13
		Scattering	7
Algona Community School Dist	<u>rict</u>		
School Board Director At-Large	*	Jay Limbaugh	996
	*	Rodney Davis	992
	*	Lany Mitchell	980
		John Emswiler	218
		Scattering	49

^{*}designated the person(s) duly elected for that office.

Motion by Waechter and 2 nd by Haas to adjourn at 9	9:29 A.M. Motion carried unanimously.
Attest:	
Tammy Eden	Carter Nath, Chairman
Kossuth County Auditor	Kossuth County Board of Supervisors